Summary Results Report
Joint Primary
March 5, 2024

Statistics

Registered Voters - Total

Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Republican Party
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party
Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total

Voter Turnout - Republican Party

Voter Turnout - Democratic Party

TOTAL Absentee

157,173
36,121 1,051
30,662 586
5,459 465
20 1
22.98%
0.00%
0.00%

Early
Voting

18,019
15,470
2,549
8

Election
Day

17,051
14,606
2,445
11
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Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
Joint Primary

March 5, 2024 Smith County
REP President
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Asa Hutchinson 48 0.16% 0 27 21
Donald J. Trump 24,759 81.11% 416 12,300 12,043
Ron DeSantis 584 1.91% 17 328 239
Vivek Ramaswamy 95 0.31% 0 40 55
David Stuckenberg 14 0.05% 0 5 9
Chris Christie 68 0.22% 2 41 25
Ryan L. Binkley 13 0.04% 0 6 7
Nikki Haley 4,353 14.26% 116 2,335 1,902
Uncommitted 591 1.94% 29 324 238
Total Votes Cast 30,525 100.00% 580 15,406 14,539
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 137 6 64 67
REP US Senator
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
R E (Rufus) Lopez 1,084 3.72% 31 469 584
Ted Cruz 27,158  93.22% 516 13,840 12,802
Holland "Redd" Gibson 892 3.06% 18 459 415
Total Votes Cast 29,134 100.00% 565 14,768 13,801
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 1,528 21 702 805
REP US Representative, Dist 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Nathaniel Moran 23,735 100.00% 517 12,184 11,034
Total Votes Cast 23,735 100.00% 517 12,184 11,034
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 6,927 69 3,286 3,572
REP Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Corey Howell 2,403 9.72% 20 985 1,398
Petra Reyes 586 2.37% 2 249 335
Christie Clark 3,695 14.95% 51 1,826 1,818
James "Jim" Matlock 4,660 18.85% 82 2,026 2,552
Christi Craddick 13,378 54.11% 334 8,011 5,033
Total Votes Cast 24,722 100.00% 489 13,097 11,136
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 5,940 97 2,373 3,470
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Summary Results Report
Joint Primary
March 5, 2024

REP Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 2
Vote For 1

Jimmy Blacklock
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 4
Vote For 1

John Devine

Brian Walker

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 6
Vote For 1

Jane Bland
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

21,846 100.00%

21,846 100.00%
0
8,816

TOTAL VOTE %

12,897 56.11%

10,087  43.89%

22,984 100.00%
0
7,678

TOTAL VOTE %

19,774 100.00%

19,774 100.00%
0

10,888

REP Presiding Judge, Ct of Crim App

Vote For 1

David J. Schenck

Sharon Keller

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, P17
Vote For 1

Gina Parker

Barbara Parker Hervey

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

16,199 68.56%

7,428  31.44%

23,627 100.00%
0
7,035

TOTAL VOTE %

17,082  74.82%

5,748 25.18%

22,830 100.00%
0
7,832

Absentee

432
432

0
154

Absentee

264
190
454

0
132

Absentee

415
415

0
171

Absentee

304
157
461

0
125

Absentee

326
118
444

0
142

Early  Election
Voting Day
11,299 10,115

11,299 10,115
0 0
4,171 4,491

Early  Election
Voting Day
7,137 5,496

4,957 4,940
12,094 10,436
0 0
3,376 4,170

Early  Election
Voting Day
10,224 9,135

10,224 9,135
0 0
5,246 5471

Early  Election
Voting Day
8,578 7,317

3,790 3,481
12,368 10,798
0 0
3,102 3,808

Early  Election
Voting Day
9,049 7,707

2,906 2,724
11,955 10,431
0 0
3,515 4,175
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Summary Results Report
Joint Primary
March 5, 2024

REP Judge, Ct of Crim App, PI 8
Vote For 1

Lee Finley

Michelle Slaughter

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP State Representative, Dist 5
Vote For 1

Jeff Fletcher
Cole Hefner
Dewey Collier
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP State Representative, Dist 6
Vote For 1

Daniel Alders
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

11,780 55.62%

9,400 44.38%

21,180 100.00%
0
9,482

TOTAL VOTE %

1,858 29.80%

3,899 62.53%
478 7.67%
6,235 100.00%
0
755

TOTAL VOTE %

16,342 100.00%

16,342 100.00%
0
7,330

REP Justice, 12th Ct of Appeals District, Pl 3

Vote For 1

Greg Neeley
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP Dist Judge, 7th Judicial Dist
Vote For 1

Kerry L. Russell
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

20,906 100.00%

20,906 100.00%
0
9,756

TOTAL VOTE %

21,949 100.00%

21,949 100.00%
0
8,713

Absentee

157
227
384

0
202

Absentee

38
86
8
132

11

Absentee

311
311

0
132

Absentee

417
417

0
169

Absentee

434
434

0
152

Early
Voting
5,897

4,969
10,866
0
4,604

Early

Voting
951

1,887
221
3,059
0

216

Early

Voting
8,618

8,618
0
3,577

Early

Voting
10,816

10,816
0
4,654

Early

Voting
11,428

11,428
0
4,042
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Election
Day
5,726

4,204
9,930

0
4,676

Election
Day
869

1,926
249
3,044
0

528

Election
Day
7,413

7,413
0
3,621

Election
Day
9,673

9,673
0
4,933

Election
Day
10,087

10,087
0
4,519
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Summary Results Report
Joint Primary
March 5, 2024

REP Dist Judge, 114th Judicial Dist
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Austin Reeve Jackson 21,982 100.00%
21,982 100.00%
Overvotes 0

Undervotes 8,680

Total Votes Cast

REP Dist Judge, 475th Judicial Dist
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Taylor Heaton 21,421 100.00%
21,421 100.00%
Overvotes 0

Undervotes 9,241

Total Votes Cast

REP Judge, Co Court at Law No. 2, Unexp

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

Sara Maynard 14,093 53.82%
Amy McCullough 12,093  46.18%
Total Votes Cast 26,186 100.00%

Overvotes 0

Undervotes 4,476

REP Sheriff

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Chris V Green 9,565 33.20%

Larry R. Smith 19,245 66.80%

Total Votes Cast 28,810 100.00%
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 1,852

REP County Tax Assessor-Collector
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

Gary B Barber 24,040 100.00%
24,040 100.00%
Overvotes 0

Undervotes 6,622

Total Votes Cast

Absentee

432
432

0
154

Absentee

420
420

0
166

Absentee

263
221
484

0
102

Absentee

103
449
552
0
34

Absentee

505
505
0
81

Early  Election
Voting Day
11,458 10,092

11,458 10,092
0 0
4,012 4,514

Early  Election
Voting Day
11,164 9,837

11,164 9,837
0 0
4,306 4,769

Early  Election
Voting Day
7,477 6,353

6,292 5,580
13,769 11,933
0 0
1,701 2,673

Early  Election
Voting Day
4,414 5,048

10,432 8,364
14,846 13,412
0 0

624 1,194

Early  Election
Voting Day
12,456 11,079

12,456 11,079
0 0
3,014 3,527

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Smith County

Election Summary - 03/18/2024  8:42 AM
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

50f 13



Summary Results Report
Joint Primary
March 5, 2024

REP County Commissioner Pct 1
Vote For 1

Christina Drewry

Pam Frederick

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP County Commissioner Pct 3
Vote For 1

Rusty Smith

J. Scott Herod

Terry Phillips

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP Constable Pct 2
Vote For 1

Wayne Allen
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP Constable Pct 3
Vote For 1

Jim Blackmon
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP Constable Pct 4
Vote For 1

Josh Joplin
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

4,636 50.55%

4,535 49.45%

9,171 100.00%
0

1,555

TOTAL VOTE %

1,600 23.83%

2,971  44.25%

2,143  31.92%

6,714 100.00%
0

1,346

TOTAL VOTE %

8,611 100.00%

8,611 100.00%
0

3,791

TOTAL VOTE %

5,923 100.00%

5,923 100.00%
0

2,439

TOTAL VOTE %

2,122 100.00%
2,122 100.00%
0
655

Absentee

81
72
153

35

Absentee

28
52
61
141

22

Absentee

145
145
0
72

Absentee

127
127
0
47

Absentee

50
50

0
10

Early
Voting
2,569

2,564
5,133

676

Early
Voting
694

1,577
1,114
3,385

490

Early
Voting
4,776

4,776

1,910

Early
Voting
3,021

3,021

1,152

Early

Voting
762

762

200

Election
Day
1,986

1,899
3,885
0

844

Election
Day
878

1,342
968
3,188
0

834

Election
Day
3,690

3,690
0
1,809

Election
Day
2,775

2,775
0
1,240

Election
Day
1,310

1,310
0
445
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Summary Results Report
Joint Primary
March 5, 2024

REP Constable Pct 5
Vote For 1

Wesley Hicks
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP County Chair
Vote For 1

David Stein

Kevin McCall

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP Precinct Chair Pct 3
Vote For 1

Lauren Ethredge Langas

Bob Brewer

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP Precinct Chair Pct 41
Vote For 1

Charles W. Turner

Jesse Constante

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP Precinct Chair Pct 42
Vote For 1

Shannon Mercer

Chris Drewry

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

4,358 100.00%

4,358 100.00%
0

1,585

TOTAL VOTE %

14,713  66.39%

7,449 33.61%

22,162 100.00%
0
8,500

TOTAL VOTE %

153  45.40%

184 54.60%

337 100.00%
0

205

TOTAL VOTE %

269 62.41%

162  37.59%

431 100.00%
0

229

TOTAL VOTE %

319 35.92%

569 64.08%

888 100.00%
0

354

Absentee

78
78

0
28

Absentee

286
100
386

0
200

Absentee

o O o o U

Absentee

15

Absentee

P O W~ N

Early  Election
Voting Day
2,338 1,942

2,338 1,942
0 0
729 828

Early  Election
Voting Day
7,987 6,440

3,633 3,716

11,620 10,156

0 0
3,850 4,450

Early  Election

Voting Day
65 83
105 79
170 162
0 0
104 95

Early  Election

Voting Day
106 154
53 103
159 257
0 0
66 160

Early  Election

Voting Day
191 126
367 201
558 327

0 0
193 160
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Summary Results Report
Joint Primary
March 5, 2024

REP Proposition 1
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP Proposition 2
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP Proposition 3
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP Proposition 4
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP Proposition 5
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

80.16%
19.84%

29,415 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

94.40%
5.60%

30,082 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

92.27%
7.73%

29,789 100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

90.86%
9.14%
100.00%

TOTAL VOTE %

87.43%
12.57%
100.00%

Absentee

380
172
552
0
34

Absentee

539
38
577
0

9

Absentee

530
40
570
0
16

Absentee

528
45
573

13

Absentee

505
68
573
0
13
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Summary Results Report
Joint Primary
March 5, 2024

REP Proposition 6
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP Proposition 7
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP Proposition 8
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP Proposition 9
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP Proposition 10
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

25,666 87.47%

3,678 12.53%

29,344 100.00%
0
1,318

TOTAL VOTE %

22,446  80.89%

5,302 19.11%

27,748 100.00%
0
2,914

TOTAL VOTE %

28,046  93.95%
1,806 6.05%
29,852 100.00%
0
810

TOTAL VOTE %

22,654 T77.47%

6,587 22.53%

29,241 100.00%
0
1,421

TOTAL VOTE %

27,218 92.80%

2,111 7.20%

29,329 100.00%
0
1,333

Absentee

482
89
571

15

Absentee

355
174
529
0
57

Absentee

510
65
575

11

Absentee

458
112
570
0
16

Absentee

504
66
570
0
16
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Summary Results Report
Joint Primary
March 5, 2024

REP Proposition 11
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP Proposition 12
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

REP Proposition 13
Vote For 1

YES

NO

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

DEM President
Vote For 1

Gabriel A. Cornejo
Joseph R. Biden Jr.
Star Locke
Dean Phillips
Armando "Mando" Perez-Serrato
Marianne Williamson
Frankie Lozada
Cenk Uygur
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

23,891
5,863

80.30%
19.70%

29,754 100.00%

0
908

TOTAL VOTE %

29,384
737

97.55%
2.45%

30,121 100.00%

0
541

TOTAL VOTE %

28,984
990

96.70%
3.30%

29,974 100.00%

0
688

TOTAL VOTE %

112
4,693
37
174
36
144
14

39
5,249

210

2.13%
89.41%
0.70%
3.31%
0.69%
2.74%
0.27%
0.74%
100.00%

Absentee

429
143
572
0
14

Absentee

553
25
578
0

8

Absentee

555
24
579
0

7

Absentee

1
424

O B 0 W © N

448

17

Early  Election
Voting Day
12,055 11,407

3,018 2,702
15,073 14,109
0 0

397 497

Early  Election

Voting Day
14,867 13,964
375 337
15,242 14,301
0 0
228 305

Early  Election

Voting Day
14,679 13,750
499 467
15,178 14,217
0 0
292 389

Early  Election

Voting Day

48 63
2,218 2,051
16 19

79 86

14 19

50 86

7 6

21 18
2,453 2,348
0 0

96 97
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Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS
Joint Primary

March 5, 2024 Smith County
DEM US Senator
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Carl Oscar Sherman 707 14.16% 43 358 306
Meri Gomez 381 7.63% 22 144 215
Heli Rodriguez Prilliman 135 2.70% 14 49 72
Colin Allred 2,583 51.72% 277 1,247 1,059
Roland Gutierrez 406 8.13% 28 197 181
A. "Robert" Hassan 129 2.58% 13 39 77
Steven J. Keough 170 3.40% 16 71 83
Thierry Tchenko 79 1.58% 2 32 45
Mark Gonzalez 404 8.09% 16 201 187
Total Votes Cast 4,994 100.00% 431 2,338 2,225
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 465 34 211 220
DEM Railroad Commissioner
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Katherine Culbert 3,261 68.87% 302 1,459 1,500
Bill Burch 1,474  31.13% 116 746 612
Total Votes Cast 4,735 100.00% 418 2,205 2,112
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 724 47 344 333
DEM Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 2
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
DaSean Jones 3,287 72.21% 248 1,534 1,505
Randy Sarosdy 1,265 27.79% 159 601 505
Total Votes Cast 4,552 100.00% 407 2,135 2,010
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 907 58 414 435
DEM Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 4
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early  Election
Voting Day
Christine Vinh Weems 4,143 100.00% 371 1,921 1,851
Total Votes Cast 4,143 100.00% 371 1,921 1,851
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 1,316 94 628 594
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Summary Results Report

Joint Primary
March 5, 2024

DEM Justice, Supreme Court, Pl 6

Vote For 1

Joe Pool

Bonnie Lee Goldstein

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

1,601 34.93%
2,982 65.07%
4,583 100.00%
0
876

DEM Presiding Judge, Ct of Crim App

Vote For 1

Holly Taylor
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

DEM Judge, Ct of Crim App, PI 7

Vote For 1

Nancy Mulder
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

DEM Judge, Ct of Crim App, PI 8

Vote For 1

Chika Anyiam
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

DEM State Representative, Dist 6

Vote For 1

Cody J Grace
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

DEM County Commissioner Pct 3

Vote For 1

Dave Hansen

Edith Mayfield Wilson

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

4,205 100.00%

4,205 100.00%
0

1,254

TOTAL VOTE %

4,182 100.00%

4,182 100.00%
0

1,277

TOTAL VOTE %

4,081 100.00%

4,081 100.00%
0

1,378

TOTAL VOTE %

3,507 100.00%

3,507 100.00%
0

1,083

TOTAL VOTE %

257  24.88%
776 75.12%
1,033 100.00%
0
91

Absentee

128
283
411
0
54

Absentee

372
372
0
93

Absentee

376
376
0
89

Absentee

363
363

0
102

Absentee

331
331
0
87

Absentee

15
49
64

Early
Voting
734

1,404
2,138

411

Early
Voting
1,952

1,952

597

Early
Voting
1,931

1,931

618

Early
Voting
1,898

1,898

651

Early
Voting
1,666

1,666

555

Early
Voting
109

280
389

41

Election
Day
739

1,295
2,034
0

411

Election
Day
1,881

1,881
0
564

Election
Day
1,875

1,875
0
570

Election
Day
1,820

1,820
0
625

Election
Day
1,510

1,510
0
441

Election
Day
133

447
580
0
45
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Summary Results Report
Joint Primary
March 5, 2024

DEM Constable Pct 1
Vote For 1

Ralph Caraway Jr

Derrick P Holman

Willie Mims

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

DEM County Chair
Vote For 1

Hector Garza
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

DEM Precinct Chair Pct 58
Vote For 1

DG Montalvo

Gayle Symonette

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE %

1,273  65.65%
122 6.29%
544  28.06%

1,939 100.00%

0
64

TOTAL VOTE %

4,217 100.00%

4,217 100.00%
0

1,242

TOTAL VOTE %

17 12.69%
117  87.31%
134 100.00%

0

17

Absentee

147
11
50

208

Absentee

368
368
0
97

Absentee

= O » b O

Early
Voting
662

56
287
1,005

31

Early
Voting
1,950

1,950

599

Early
Voting
11

74
85

Election
Day
464

55
207
726

26

Election
Day
1,899

1,899
0
546

Election
Day
6

39
45
0
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